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Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail
Rule 11(1) | The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Scheme
of mining (Approved on 22.07.2015): -

1) In Table no 9, exploratory drilling of 5500m was proposed, but only 5373.10m had been made
during 2016-17.

2) In Table no 13A, a development of 12500 m was proposed to be made, but a development of
6156m had been made.

Rule 26 (2) | A yearly report to be submitted before 1% July of every year setting forth the extent of protective
and rehabilitation works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan has not been
submitted to this office for the year 2016-17.
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